SJR77 INTRODUCED



- 1 60DXZ3-1
- 2 By Senator Elliott
- 3 RFD: RULES
- 4 First Read: 17-May-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session



Τ	
2	
3	
4	SJR NAMING THE SENATOR TRIP PITTMAN INTERCHANGE IN
5	BALDWIN COUNTY.
6	
7	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that we
8	request that the Department of Transportation designate the
9	interchange at State Road 181 and Interstate 10 in Baldwin
10	County the Senator Trip Pittman Interchange; and
11	WHEREAS, Senator Pittman was elected in a special
12	election in 2007 to serve Alabama Senate District 32 located
13	in Baldwin County; he was reelected in 2010 and 2014; he
14	chose not to seek reelection in 2018; and
15	WHEREAS, born in Birmingham, Alabama, Senator Pittman
16	and his wife, Lynn, live in Baldwin County where they are
17	members of the Fairhope United Methodist Church; Senator
18	Pittman received a Bachelor of Science Degree in Commerce
19	and Business Administration from The University of Alabama;
20	he is the owner of Pittman Tractor Company; and
21	WHEREAS, during his years of service in the
22	Legislature, Senator Pittman served on numerous committees
23	and in leadership roles and shepherded numerous state
24	budgets through the legislative process; and
25	WHEREAS, it is fitting to honor Senator Pittman by
26	naming this interchange in Baldwin County in recognition of
27	his service and leadership for the residents of Alabama; now

28 therefore,



SJR77 INTRODUCED

29	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
30	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Department of
31	Transportation is encouraged to coordinate with local
32	governing officials to consider designating the interchange
33	at State Road 181 and Interstate 10 in Baldwin County the
3 4	Senator Trip Pittman Interchange and to fabricate and erect
35	appropriate signs or markers, consistent with applicable
36	requirements and laws, in recognition of this designation.